The study's design is quasi-experimental. Specifically, the study used a random control group and 

pre- and post-tests. The two groups' similarity was established via the pre-test. The effect of 

independent variables was determined via the post-test test. Six thousand four hundred and sixteen 

(6416) full-time students in the 100 and 200 level in all ten faculties of the University of Abuja 

represented the population. Using a multi-stage sampling technique, a sample of 361 full-time 

University of Abuja students in classes 100 and 200 who were susceptible to cybercrime, irrespective